

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

907 FIRST APPEAL NO. 345 OF 2014
WITH CA/2277/2008 IN FA/345/2014

THE NEW INDIA ASSURANCE CO. LTD.
VERSUS
VITTHAL SITARAM PAWAR AND ANR

...
Advocate for Appellant : Mr. S.R. Bodade

...

CORAM : V.L. ACHLIYA,J.

DATED : 7th August , 2018.

Order :-

1. Learned counsel for appellant submits that by order dated 19.3.2009, the respondent was allowed to withdraw the amount to the extent of Rs. 1 Lakh and rest of the amount has been invested in fixed deposit.
2. In that view, the application is disposed of with direction that no further disbursement be made without permission of this court.
3. Looking to the fact that the order passed by the Commissioner in the year 2007 is challenged in this appeal, the appeal be listed for final hearing at admission stage. Preparation of paper book is dispensed with. R.& P. is received.
4. List the appeal for final hearing on 3rd September, 2018.

**[V.L. ACHLIYA]
JUDGE**