

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

941 FIRST APPEAL NO.345 OF 2014
WITH CA/2277/2008 IN FA/345/2014

THE NEW INDIA ASSURANCE CO. LTD.
VERSUS
VITTHAL SITARAM PAWAR AND ANR

...

Advocate for Appellant : Mr. V. R. Mundada & Mr. Bodade
S.R

Advocate for Respondent No. 1 : Mr. V P Latange & Mr.
B. S. Shinde

...

CORAM : SUNIL K.KOTWAL, J.

DATE : 19th MARCH, 2019

O R D E R :

Notice to respondent No. 2 is returned
unserved for want of time.

2. Re-issue notice to respondent No. 2.

3. Stand over to 27.6.2019.

[SUNIL K.KOTWAL, J.]

mahajansb/