

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**903 FIRST APPEAL NO.1513 OF 2012
WITH CA/3158/2018 IN FA/1513/2012**

UNITED INDIA INSURANCE CO. LTD.
VERSUS
SAYYAD NOORA SYD. NABI MANYAR AND ORS

...
Advocate for Appellant : Mr. Gatne Atul B.

...
**904 FIRST APPEAL NO.345 OF 2014
WITH CA/2277/2008 IN FA/345/2014**

THE NEW INDIA ASSURANCE CO. LTD.
VERSUS
VITTHAL SITARAM PAWAR AND ANR

...
Advocate for Appellant : Mr. V R Mundada, Bodade S.R.
Advocate for Respondent No.1: Mr. V. P. Latange & Mr. B.S. Shinde

...
**905 CIVIL APPLICATION NO.8518 OF 2016
IN FA/93/1998**

BRAHMACHARI SWAMI VASUDEODAS GURU KAUSHAL KISHORDAS
BAIRAGI SINCE DECEASED THR LR
VERSUS
DNYANDEO GANPAT MAHAJAN AND ORS.

...
Advocate for Applicant : Mr. Dixit Sushant V.
Advocate for Respondent No.1 to 5, 7 to 9 : Mr. V. T. Choudhari

...
**906 FIRST APPEAL NO.1170 OF 2018
WITH FA/1171/2018 WITH FA/1172/2018 WITH FA/1173/2018
WITH FA/1174/2018 WITH FA/1175/2018 WITH FA/1176/2018**

ULHAS SAMPAT DESHMUKH
VERSUS
KALAM AMIN INAMDAR AND ANR

...
Advocate for Appellant : Mr. Shermale K. N.

Advocate for Respondent No.2 : Mr. Kadethankar Ajit B.

...

**907 CIVIL APPLICATION NO.13453 OF 2018
IN FAST/32327/2018 WITH CA/13454/2018 IN FAST/32327/2018
WITH CA/1956/2019 IN FAST/32327/2018**

BRANCH MANAGER, THE UNITED INDIA INSURANCE CO. LTD., THR
ITS AUTHORISED SIGNATORY

VERSUS

RAHEMTULLA SHAMIR SAYYAD AND ORS

...

Advocate for Applicant : Mr. Mundada Vinodkumar R.

Advocate for Respondent No.1 : Mr. Patel Fayaz K.

...

**908 CIVIL APPLICATION NO.14394 OF 2018
IN FAST/33465/2018 WITH CA/14395/2018 IN FAST/33465/2018
WITH CA/6471/2019 IN FAST/33465/2018**

THE ORIENTAL INSURANCE CO. LTD., THR ITS BRANCH MANAGER,
AHMEDNAGAR

VERSUS

VANDANA SHANKAR @ ANNA JADHAV AND ORS

...

Advocate for Applicant : Mr. Totala Rameshwar F.

Advocate for Respondent Nos.1 to 6 : Mr. Nimbalkar Aniruddha A.

...

**909 FIRST APPEAL NO.611 OF 2019
WITH CA/1895/2018 IN FA/611/2019**

ZISHAN @ MOPHAMMAD ISMAIL JAVED SAYYAD THR PARENTAL
GUARDIAN JAVED SULEMAN SAYYAD

VERSUS

VIJAY PUNJAJI KOLHE AND ANR

...

Advocate for Appellant : Mr. Tambe Rahul A.

Advocate for Respondent No.2 : Mr. Dhananjay Deshpande

...

**910 FIRST APPEAL NO.1109 OF 2019
WITH CA/475/2019 IN FA/1109/2019 WITH CA/7212/2019 IN
FA/1109/2019**

ICICI LOMBARD GENERAL INSURANCE CO. LTD., THR ITS MANAGER,
AURANGABAD

VERSUS

NAMDEVRAO BHAGWAN WAGHMARE AND ANR

...

Advocate for Appellant : Mr. Choudhari Abhijit G
Advocate for Respondent No.1 : Mr. S.V. Suryawanshi.

...

911 FIRST APPEAL NO.1116 OF 2019
WITH CA/14881/2018 IN FA/1116/2019 WITH CA/7285/2019 IN
FA/1116/2019

M/S. SHRIRAM GENERAL INSURANCE CO. LTD., THR ITS BRANCH
MANAGER, AURANGABAD

VERSUS

HAJI MALANG BABU PATHAN AND ANR

...

Advocate for Appellant : Mr. Chapalgaonkar S.g.
Advocate for Respondent No.1 : Mr. S.B. Choudhari
Advocate for Respondent No.2 : Mr. V. B. Deshmukh

...

912 FIRST APPEAL NO.1488 OF 2019

NEW INDIA ASSURANCE CO. LTD.

VERSUS

RANI GANESH GITE AND ORS

...

Advocate for Appellant : Mr. Kadethankar Ajit B.
Advocate for Respondent Nos.1 to 3 : Mr. Rahul A. Tambe

...

913 CIVIL APPLICATION NO.4134 OF 2019
IN FAST/31480/2018 WITH CA/12883/2018 IN FAST/31480/2018
WITH CA/12884/2018 IN FAST/31480/2018

MEERABAI NATHARAO KALE AND ORS

VERSUS

DIGAMBAR DNYANDEO GHOGARE

...

Advocate for Applicants : Mr. Magar Ananta R.

...

**914 CIVIL APPLICATION NO.4150 OF 2019
IN FAST/32316/2018**

JAGANNATH KAUTIK SAIDANE (THR GPA) KAPIL
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANR

...

Advocate for Applicant : Ms. Suryawanshi Vaishali B.
AGP for Respondent No.1/State : Mr. A.M. Phule.

...

**915 CIVIL APPLICATION NO.5373 OF 2019
IN FAST/13319/2019 WITH CA/5374/2019 IN FAST/13319/2019**

THE ORIENTAL INSURANCE CO. LTD. THR ITS BR. MANAGER
VERSUS
MAHADA @ MADHAV BALIRAM TEKALE AND ANR

...

Advocate for Applicant : Mr. Deshpande Dhananjay P.
Advocate for Respondent No.1 : Mr. S.V. Suryawanshi

...

CORAM : SMT. VIBHA KANKANWADI, J.

DATE : 28th JUNE 2019

ORDER :

. Await service of respective respondents. Stand over to
09.08.2019.

(Smt. Vibha Kankanwadi, J.)

Shubham/