

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

911 FIRST APPEAL NO.345 OF 2014

THE NEW INDIA ASSURANCE CO. LTD.

VERSUS

VITTHAL SITARAM PAWAR AND ANR

...

Advocate for Appellant : Mr S.R. Bodade and Mr V R Mundada (absent)  
Advocate for Respondent No.1 : Mr R.S. Banik h/f Mr V.P. Latange

**CORAM : SHRIKANT D. KULKARNI, J.**

**DATE : 22<sup>nd</sup> APRIL, 2022**

**PER COURT :**

1. None present for the appellant when the matter is called out.
2. Mr R.S. Banik holding for Mr V.P. Latange, learned counsel for respondent No.1 is present.
3. Notice of respondent No. 2 is returned unserved as not found on the given address.
4. The appellant shall furnish current address of respondent No. 2 within six weeks from today as a last chance.

**( SHRIKANT D. KULKARNI, J.)**

mta