

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY**  
**BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**FIRST APPEAL NO.345 OF 2014**  
**WITH CA/2277/2008 IN FA/345/2014**

THE NEW INDIA ASSURANCE COMPANY LTD  
VERSUS  
VITTHAL SITARAM PAWAR AND ANOTHER

...  
Advocate for Appellant : Mr. V.R. Mundada  
Advocate for Respondent No.1 : Mr. R.S. Banik h/f.  
Mr. V.P. Latange

....

**CORAM : S.G. DIGE, J.**  
**DATE : 14<sup>th</sup> September, 2022**

**ORDER :**

- . Heard learned Counsel for appellant and learned Counsel for respondent No.1.
2. Learned Counsel for appellant submits that, he will take steps against respondent No.2.
3. Stand over to 19<sup>th</sup> October, 2022.

**[S.G. DIGE, J.]**