

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

FIRST APPEAL NO. 345 OF 2014
WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2277 OF 2008
IN FIRST APPEAL NO. 345 OF 2014

THE NEW INDIA ASSURANCE COMPANY LTD
VERSUS
VITTHAL SITARAM PAWAR AND ANOTHER

...
Mr. S.R. Bodade & Mr. V.R. Mundada – Advocate for Appellant
Mr. Banik h/f. Mr. Latange – Advocate for Respondent No.1

...
CORAM : SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE, J.
DATE : 20th March, 2023

PER COURT :

1. The learned counsel – Mr. Bodade submits that, his appearance may be discharged, since learned counsel – Mr. Mundada has taken over.
2. Accordingly, the appearance of Mr. Bodade stands discharged on behalf of appellant.
3. At the request of learned counsel for the appellant, last chance is granted for taking steps against unserved respondent no.2.
4. Stand over to 3rd April, 2023.

[SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE, J.]