



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

FIRST APPEAL NO. 345 OF 2014

The New India Assurance Co. Ltd.
Through its Divisional Manager

.. Appellant

Versus

Vitthal Sitaram Pawar and another

.. Respondents

Mr. V. R. Mundada, Advocate for the Appellant.

Mr. V. P. Latange, Advocate for Respondent No. 1.

CORAM : ARUN R. PEDNEKER, J.

DATE : 15th FEBRUARY, 2024.

PER COURT :-

. This Court by order dated 20.03.2023 had granted last opportunity to the appellant to take steps against unserved respondent No. 2. Notwithstanding the same, the appellant has not taken any steps to serve respondent No. 2.

2. In the interest of justice, I grant further three (03) weeks time to take appropriate steps to serve respondent No. 2 within a period of three weeks.

3. In the event, the appellant fails to take steps, the appeal will stand dismissed as against respondent No. 2 automatically.

4. List the matter on 28.03.2024.

(ARUN R. PEDNEKER, J.)

PS.B.