



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**985 FIRST APPEAL NO. 345 OF 2014
WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2277 OF 2008
IN FA/345/2014**

**THE NEW INDIA ASSURANCE CO. LTD.
VERSUS
VITTHAL SITARAM PAWAR & ANOTHER**

...
Advocate for Appellant : Adv.V.R.Mundada
Advocate for Respondent no.1 : Adv.V.P.Latange

...
CORAM : ARUN R. PEDNEKER, J.

DATE : 28.03.2024

P.C. :

1] At the request of the learned counsel for the appellant, list this matter on 18.04.2024.

2] No prayer for further adjournment would be entertained.

3] If time permits, the matter would be disposed of finally on next date.

**[ARUN R. PEDNEKER]
JUDGE**

DDC