



(1)

909 FA 345 OF 2014

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

909 FIRST APPEAL NO. 345 OF 2014

THE NEW INDIA ASSURANCE CO. LTD.
VERSUS
VITTHAL SITARAM PAWAR AND ANR

...

Mr. V. R. Mundada, Advocate for Appellant
Mr. V. P. Latange, Advocate for Respondent No.1/Caveator

...

WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2277 OF 2008
IN FA/345/2014

THE NEW INDIA ASSURANCE CO. LTD.
VERSUS
VITTHAL SITARAM PAWAR AND ANR

...

CORAM : AJIT B. KADETHANKAR, J.
DATE : 10.10.2025

PER COURT :-

1. Mr. Mundada, learned counsel for the appellant would submit that time of four weeks be granted to deposit the copies of the newspaper in which the notices to respondent no.2 are ordered to be published.
2. Time of four weeks is granted.
3. Stand over to 21.11.2025.

[AJIT B. KADETHANKAR, J.]