



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

FIRST APPEAL NO. 345 OF 2014

The New India Assurance Co. Ltd. .. Appellant

Versus

Vitthal Sitaram Pawar And Another .. Respondents

Mr. V. R. Mundada, Advocate for the Appellant.

Mr. Pradip S. Jadhav, Advocate h/f Mr. V. P. Latange, Advocate for Respondent No. 1.

**WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2277 OF 2008
IN FA/345/2014**

CORAM : KISHORE C. SANT, J.

DATE : 21st NOVEMBER, 2025.

PER COURT :-

1. The learned advocate for the appellant informs that, though earlier this Court was pleased to allow the notice to respondent No. 2 by way of paper publication, the notice was wrongly sent for publication to the Aurangabad edition instead of Thane edition.

2. Office to re-issue notice to respondent No. 2 by way of paper publication. The appellant to make arrangement to get the notice published in Thane District and widely circulated in Vashi, Navi

Mumbai. Notice made returnable on 16.01.2026.

3. Notice be published at least two weeks prior to the next date.

(KISHORE C. SANT, J.)

PS.B.