

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

17 FIRST APPEAL NO. 345 OF 2014
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2277 OF 2008
IN FA/345/2014

THE NEW INDIA ASSURANCE CO. LTD.
VERSUS
VITTHAL SITARAM PAWAR AND ANR

...
Advocate for Appellant : Mr. V. R. Mundada
Advocate for Respondent No., 1 : Mr. Pradip S. Jadhav h/f Mr. V. P.
Latange and Mr. B. S. Shinde

...
CORAM : Y.G. KHOBRAGADE, J.
DATE : 02.02.2026

PER COURT :

1. As per the office note, the learned Counsel for the appellant has not supplied the copies of news paper as per order dated 21.11.2025.
2. The learned Counsel appearing for the appellant has made a statement that, on 31.01.2026, he has already filed the paper publication in the office.
3. The office to verify the same and place it on record.
4. The learned Counsel Mr. Jadhav h/f Mr. V.P. Latange, is appearing for the respondent No. 1.
5. Stand over to 9.2.2026.

(Y.G. KHOBRAGADE, J.)