



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

954 FIRST APPEAL NO. 345 OF 2014

The New India Assurance Co. Ltd.

VERSUS

Vitthal Sitaram Pawar And Anr

...

Mr. V R Mundada, Advocate for Appellant

Mr. V P Latange And B S Shinde, Advocate for Respondents

WITH

CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2277 OF 2008
IN FA/345/2014

CORAM : Y. G. KHOBRADE, J.

Dated : 24th February, 2026

PER COURT :-

1. Learned counsel for the appellant Insurance Company seeks time to take instructions from the authorized person of the Insurance company so that respondent No.2, employer of Respondent No.1, can be served by paper publication or to know what steps can be taken against respondent no.2.
2. Stand over to 10.03.2026.

(Y. G. KHOBRADE, J.)