



(1)

913 fa 345.14

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**913 FIRST APPEAL NO. 345 OF 2014
WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2277 OF 2008
IN FA/345/2014**

**THE NEW INDIA ASSURANCE CO. LTD.
VERSUS
VITTHAL SITARAM PAWAR AND ANR**

.....

Advocate for Appellant : Mr. V. R. Mundada
Advocate for Respondents : Mr. Pradip Jadhav h/f. V. P. Latange

.....

**CORAM : Y.G. KHOBRADE, J.
DATE : 10.03.2026**

PC.:-

1. Advocate Mr. Mundada the learned counsel appearing for the appellant/insurance company seeks two weeks time to take instruction as to whether the respondent no.2 can be deleted from the array of respondents.
2. Stand over to 24.03.2026.

[Y.G. KHOBRADE, J.]