



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**920 FIRST APPEAL NO. 345 OF 2014
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2277 OF 2008**

**THE NEW INDIA ASSURANCE CO. LTD.
VERSUS
VITTHAL SITARAM PAWAR AND ANR**

....

Mr. V. R. Mundada, Advocate for the Appellant
Mr. P. S. Jadhav h/f Mr. V. P. Latange, Advocate for respondent
No.1

....

CORAM : Y. G. KHOBRAGADE, J.

DATE : March 24, 2026

PER COURT :-

At the request of the learned counsel for the appellant,
stand over to 07.04.2026, for filing application for substituted
service by paper publication.

[Y. G. KHOBRAGADE, J.]

SMS